74

26. Reserves (continued)

Group
Retained

Share Capital Property Exchange profits/
premium Contributed Capital redemption revaluation fluctuation accumulated
account surplus reserve reserve Goodwill reserve reserve losses Total

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Restated)

At beginning of year:

As previously stated 1,188,222 208,263 — 980 (1,029,642) 14,337 (53,748) 297,957 626,369

Prior year adjustments – Note 13 — — — — 418,029 — — (418,029) —

As restated 1,188,222 208,263 — 980 (611,613) 14,337 (53,748) (120,072) 626,369

Capital reserve arising from

   deemed disposal of an

   associate — — 313 — — — — (313) —

Repurchase of shares (12,847) — — 1,099 — — — (1,099) (12,847)

Deficit on revaluation — — — — — (1,115) — — (1,115)

Exchange realignment on

translation of the financial statement of:

   — overseas subsidiaries* — — — — — — (5,525) — (5,525)

   — overseas associates — — — — — — (32,394) — (32,394)

   — released on deemed disposal — — — — 9,156 — 922 — 10,078

Profit for the year — — — — — — — 96,561 96,561

Transferred to capital reserves — — 1,763 — — — — (1,763) —

Overprovision for prior year's

dividend – Note 11 — — — — — — — 94 94

2001 interim dividend – Note 11 (15,869) — — — — — — — (15,869)

2001 final dividend proposed (15,739) — — — — — — — (15,739)

At 31 December 2001 1,143,767 208,263 2,076 2,079 (602,457) 13,222 (90,745) (26,592) 649,613

Reserves retained by:

Company and subsidiaries 1,143,767 208,263 313 2,079 (602,457) 13,222 (22,982) (136,325) 605,880

Associates — — 1,763 — — — (67,763) 109,733 43,733

31 December 2001 1,143,767 208,263 2,076 2,079 (602,457) 13,222 (90,745) (26,592) 649,613

Company and subsidiaries 1,188,222 208,263 — 980 (611,613) 14,337 (17,457) (209,694) 573,038

Associates — — — — — — (36,291) 89,622 53,331

31 December 2000 1,188,222 208,263 — 980 (611,613) 14,337 (53,748) (120,072) 626,369

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2001

75

Retained
Share Capital profits/

premium Contributed redemption (accumulated
account surplus reserve losses) Total

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

At 1 January 2000 112,260 264,585 — 25,453 402,298

Issue of shares 1,112,903 — — — 1,112,903

Share issue expenses (22,625) — — — (22,625)

Repurchase of shares (14,316) — 980 (980) (14,316)

Loss for the year — — — (363,370) (363,370)

Underprovision for prior

year's dividend — — — (72) (72)

2000 interim dividend – Note 11 — — — (24,167) (24,167)

2000 final dividend proposed – Note 11 — — — (31,910) (31,910)

At 31 December 2000 1,188,222 264,585 980 (395,046) 1,058,741

26. Reserves (continued)

* Included in the exchange realignment on translation of the financial statements of overseas subsidiaries is a

loss of HK$1,880,000 (2000: HK$9,615,000) representing the exchange differences arising on translation of

an amount due from a subsidiary of which a substantial portion is not to be repayable in the foreseeable future

and, in the opinion of the directors, is part of the Company’s net investment in the enterprise and is therefore

accounted for as a movement in the exchange fluctuation reserve during the year (see note 17).

Company

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS